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CAMP GLEN BROOK

Family Camp 2023 Schedule August 16 - 20

Welcome to Family Camp at Glen Brook! Below is a
schedule of events. We all share meal chores, but activities
and stewardship periods are “elective,” meaning you can
join us if you like. Electives may include woodshop, arts
and crafts, farm life, canoeing, hiking, stewardship, games,
etc. Parents, please remember that you are responsible
for supervising your children at all times unless we
state otherwise for specific time periods.

All camp quiet hours are from 9:30 PM until 7:00
AM. The Dining Room is a good spot for adults who
wish to visit during quiet hours, as you will not
disturb others. It's also a great place for early risers.

Wednesday
1:30 - 3:00PM Arrive and settle in

3:30PM Waterfront Opens - Swim Tests

5:00PM Get-to-know-you Games

5:30PM Wash-up & Waiters

5:45PM Supper & Chores

7:00PM Singing in the Barn

7:35PM Evening Activity

8:00PM Bedtime Story

9:30PM All camp quiet hours until 7:00 AM
Thursday

7:30AM Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)

8:00AM Breakfast & Chores

9:30AM Electives (TBA)

10:45AM Snack

11:00AM Farm Stewardship/Swim

12:15PM Wash-up & Waiters

12:30PM Lunch & Chores

1:30PM Rest

2:30-3:30PM Electives (TBA)
3:30-4:45PM  Swim (& Snack)

4:45PM Free Time (& Animal Chores)
5:30PM Wash-up & Waiters

5:45PM Supper & Chores

7:00PM Evening Singing

7:25PM Evening Activity

8:00PM Bedtime Story

9:30PM All camp quiet hours until 7:00 AM

7:30AM
8:00AM
9:15AM

3:30-4:45 PM
4:45PM
5:45PM
7:00PM
7:35PM
8:15PM
9:30PM

7:30AM
8:00AM
9:30AM
10:45AM
11:00AM
12:15PM
12:30PM
1:30PM
2:30-3:30PM
3:45-4:45 PM
4:45PM
5:30PM
5:45PM
7:15PM
8:00PM
9:30PM

7:30AM
8:00AM
9:00AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:15AM
1:00PM

Please Note:

Frida
Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)
Breakfast & Chores/Pack Lunch
Free Time or Hike (one easy option
one harder option)
Swim
Wine Tasting & Children’s Activity
Supper & Chores
Singing in the Barn
Evening Activity
Bedtime Story
All camp quiet hours until 7:00AM

Saturday
Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)

Breakfast & Chores
Electives (TBA)
Snack
Farm Stewardship/Swim
Wash-up & Waiters
Lunch & Chores
Rest
Electives (TBA)
Swim (& Snack)
Free Time (& Animal Chores)
Wash-up & Waiters
Supper & Chores
Campfire
Bedtime Story
All camp quiet hours until 7:00AM

Sunday
Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)

Breakfast & Chores

Pack Cars & Clean Bunk Rooms

Pack Lunch & Good-by Circle (song)
Hike, Boating & Finish Projects

Open Swim (lunch at lake)

Family Camp ends, however you are
free to spend the afternoon at camp if
you would like to do so.

At Camp Glen Brook we do not have a
cleaning staff. We depend on you to
leave their rooms and bathrooms clean.
Thank you!

This schedule is subject to change



