

# Family Camp 2023 Schedule August 16 - 20

Welcome to Family Camp at Glen Brook! Below is a schedule of events. We all share meal chores, but activities and stewardship periods are "elective," meaning you can join us if you like. Electives may include woodshop, arts and crafts, farm life, canoeing, hiking, stewardship, games, etc. Parents, please remember that you are responsible for supervising your children at all times unless we state otherwise for specific time periods.

**All camp quiet hours** are from 9:30 PM until 7:00 AM. The Dining Room is a good spot for adults who wish to visit during quiet hours, as you will not disturb others. It's also a great place for early risers.

### Wednesday

1:30 - 3:00PM	Arrive and settle in
3:30PM	Waterfront Opens – Swim Tests
5:00PM	Get-to-know-you Games
5:30PM	Wash-up & Waiters
5:45PM	Supper & Chores
7:00PM	Singing in the Barn
7:35PM	Evening Activity
8:00PM	Bedtime Story
9:30PM	All camp quiet hours until 7:00 AM

#### **Thursday**

	<u> 1 Hul Suay</u>
7:30AM	Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)
8:00AM	Breakfast & Chores
9:30AM	Electives (TBA)
10:45AM	Snack
11:00AM	Farm Stewardship/Swim
12:15PM	Wash-up & Waiters
12:30PM	Lunch & Chores
1:30PM	Rest
2:30-3:30PM	Electives (TBA)
<b>2:30-3:30PM</b> 3:30-4:45PM	Electives (TBA) Swim (& Snack)
3:30-4:45PM	Swim (& Snack)
3:30-4:45PM 4:45PM	Swim (& Snack) Free Time (& Animal Chores)
3:30-4:45PM 4:45PM 5:30PM	Swim (& Snack) Free Time (& Animal Chores) Wash-up & Waiters
3:30-4:45PM 4:45PM 5:30PM 5:45PM	Swim (& Snack) Free Time (& Animal Chores) Wash-up & Waiters Supper & Chores
3:30-4:45PM 4:45PM 5:30PM 5:45PM 7:00PM	Swim (& Snack) Free Time (& Animal Chores) Wash-up & Waiters Supper & Chores Evening Singing
3:30-4:45PM 4:45PM 5:30PM 5:45PM 7:00PM 7:25PM	Swim (& Snack) Free Time (& Animal Chores) Wash-up & Waiters Supper & Chores Evening Singing Evening Activity

#### **Friday**

Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)

Breakfast & Chores/Pack Lunch

9:15AM	Free Time or Hike (one easy option
	one harder option)
3:30-4:45 PM	Swim
4:45PM	Wine Tasting & Children's Activity
5:45PM	Supper & Chores
7:00PM	Singing in the Barn
7:35PM	Evening Activity
8:15PM	Bedtime Story
9:30PM	All camp quiet hours until 7:00AM

7:30AM

8:00AM

7:30AM

## **Saturday**

Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)

8:00AM	Breakfast & Chores
9:30AM	Electives (TBA)
10:45AM	Snack
11:00AM	Farm Stewardship/Swim
12:15PM	Wash-up & Waiters
12:30PM	Lunch & Chores
1:30PM	Rest
2:30-3:30PM	Electives (TBA)
3:45-4:45 PM	Swim (& Snack)
4:45PM	Free Time (& Animal Chores)
5:30PM	Wash-up & Waiters
5:45PM	Supper & Chores
7:15PM	Campfire
8:00PM	Bedtime Story
9:30PM	All camp quiet hours until 7:00AM

<u>Sunday</u>		
7:30AM	Wake Up (Animal chores 7am)	
8:00AM	Breakfast & Chores	
9:00AM	Pack Cars & Clean Bunk Rooms	
10:00AM	Pack Lunch & Good-by Circle (song)	
10:30AM	Hike, Boating & Finish Projects	
11:15AM	Open Swim (lunch at lake)	
1:00PM	Family Camp ends, however you are	
	free to spend the afternoon at camp if	
	you would like to do so.	

Please Note: At Camp Glen Brook we do not have a

cleaning staff. We depend on you to leave their rooms and bathrooms clean.

Thank you!

This schedule is subject to change